Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FOR	2171494 TS ONLY	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trade	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the a	tached original d		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		<u> </u>		eiving party(ies)	
	17/23/00			INC.	
Amir SALAMA		Internal Address: 600 Robitaille			
				ec, Canada	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie		J2G	_		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger				
	Change of Name	Street Add	Street Address: <u>as above</u>		
Security Agreement					
Other					
T]		City:		State:Zip:	
Execution Date: July 18, 2002		- Additional nan	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X		
4. Application number(s) or pate					
If this document is being filed		1			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	09/624,03/	B. Patent N	lo.(s) <u>5,</u> 6	<u>573,733</u> 180,014-6,	31
		attached? Yes		100,011 0,	
5. Name and address of party to				ns and patents in	
concerning document should					
Name:ROBIC		7. Total fee (3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160.00		
Internal Address: 55 St-	-Jacques	x Enclose	ed		
Montreal, Quebec, Canada,		Author	Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt		
H2Y 3X2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		- 8. Deposit act	count number:	18-1640	
Street Address: as abov	· 9	-			
City:State:	Zip:				
			<u></u>		
9. Signature.		SE THIS SPACE	<u></u>	1	
o, orginataro.		,	. //		
Thiorry ODIUNC .	POBIC	All			
Thierry ORLHAC - Name of Person Sign		Signature	<i></i>	J <u>uly 22,</u> Date	20
Name of Ferson Sig	0		بمرجعة والمرجعة والمرجعة		
Reg. No. 29,497 Total	number of pages including o	over sheet, attachmer	its, and document		
Reg. No. 29,497 Totai	Commissioner of Patents	inter require a cover one.			

REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SALAMA, Amir

of 600 Robitaille, Granby, Quebec, CANADA, J2G 9J6 hereinafter referred to as the "assignor", is the sole inventor of record and sole and exclusive owner of the following U.S. patents and patent application:

US patent No. 5,573,733 issued on November 12, 1996; US patent No. 6,180,014 issued on January 30, 2001; US patent No. 6,315,887 issued on November 13, 2001; and US application serial No. 09/624,037 filed on July 24, 2000.

WHEREAS, OZOMAX INC.

of 600 Robitaille, Granby, Quebec, CANADA, J2G 9J6

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said U.S. patents and patent application as well as their foreign counterparts and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar paid by the said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said assignor has sold and assigned and does hereby sell and assign to said assignee, for the territory of the United States as well as everywhere else throughout the world, the above listed patents and application and the inventions covered by the same, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said patents have and shall be issued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said assignment and sale had not been made.

The assignor further agrees to execute such papers for substitute, continuation, divisional or reissue application or applications and perform such other proper acts as said assignee may deem necessary to secure to said assignee the rights herein assigned.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

> PATENT REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0166

ABHEVEIS 4eme



OZOMAX INC.

By: AMIR SMARA Name: Title: PRESIDENT, JOURAN INC.

RECORDED: 07/23/2002

٦¢